ADOPTED – JANUARY 22, 2019

AGENDA ITEM NO. 37

Introduced by the Law & Courts and Finance Committees of the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO AMEND ACCEPTANCE OF MICHIGAN DRUG COURT GRANT FOR THE INGHAM COUNTY FAMILY DEPENDENCY TREATMENT COURT

RESOLUTION # 19 – 032
WHEREAS, on September 25, 2018, the Ingham County Board of Commissioners approved resolution number #18-399, accepting Michigan Drug Court Grant Program requested funds for the amount of $203,366.25, for the Ingham County Family Dependency Treatment Court; and

WHEREAS, Resolution #18-399 authorized the County to enter into agreements with several subcontractors as part of the Michigan Drug Court Grant Program; and

WHEREAS, the Michigan Drug Court Grant Program awarded Ingham County Circuit Court Juvenile Division funds in the amount of $150,000.00; and

WHEREAS, because of the amount awarded was less than the amount requested, budget amendments are necessary; and

WHEREAS, the total contract amount with Mid-Michigan Recovery Services decreased from $47,387.50 to $17,337.00; and

WHEREAS, the total contract amount for House Arrest Services decreased from $12,000 to $10,000; and

WHEREAS, the total contract amount for MSU Psychology remains at $7,200.00; and

WHEREAS, the total contract amount for Alcohol Drug Administrative Monitoring, Inc., decreased from $18,304.00 to $9,152.00; and

WHEREAS, the total contract amount for Dr. Norman Miller, MD, JD, PLLC, decreased from $6,000.00 to $0.00; and

WHEREAS, the total contract amount for Forensic Fluid decreased from $15,000 to $12,071.25.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that resolution #17-389 be amended to reflect the following total contract amounts:

· Mid-Michigan Recovery Services total contract amount of $17,337.00.

· House Arrest Services total contract amount of $10,000.00.

· MSU Psychology total contract amount of $7,200.00.

· Alcohol Drug Administrative Monitoring total contract amount $9,152.00.

· Dr. Norman Miller, MD, JD, PLLC total contract amount of $0.00

· Forensic Fluid total contract amount $12,071.25

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairperson of the Board of Commissioners is hereby authorized to sign any necessary contract documents on behalf of the County after approval as to form by the County Attorney.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Controller/Administrator is authorized to make the necessary adjustments to the 2019 Circuit Court Juvenile Division budget.

LAW & COURTS:  Yeas:  Koenig, Slaughter, Celentino, Crenshaw, Polsdofer, Trubac, Schafer

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  01/10/2019
FINANCE:  Yeas:  Grebner, Morgan, Crenshaw, Polsdofer, Schafer, Maiville

          Nays:  None     Absent:  Tennis     Approved  01/16/2019

